

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1091

(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 8, strike "EITHER" insert "DO BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING"
2 Line 12, after "2." insert "AT THE ELECTION OF THE ELIGIBLE INMATE,"; strike
3 "ENTITIES" insert "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDERS THAT MEET THE
4 REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 31-283"
5 Page 2, line 10, strike "ENTITY" insert "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER"
6 Page 3, line 36, strike "entities" insert "behavioral health service providers"
7 Line 38, strike "ENTITY" insert "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER"
8 Line 40, strike "ENTITY" insert "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER HAS A
9 SERVICE CAPACITY OF AT LEAST TWO HUNDRED INDIVIDUALS AND"
10 Page 4, line 4, after the comma insert "PSYCHOSOCIAL REHABILITATION SERVICES,"
11 Line 5, strike "ENTITY" insert "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER"
12 Line 16, after "6." insert "PROVIDE"; after "WELLNESS" insert "EDUCATION AND"
13 Line 17, after "7." insert "PROVIDE"
14 Lines 20, 22 and 24, strike "ENTITY" insert "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE
15 PROVIDER"
16 Amend title to conform

KEVIN PAYNE

1091PAYNE
03/10/2023
10:24 AM
C: SP